Eastern National 4-if Horse Roundup

Dear ENRU Hippology Team Coaches:

On behalf of the Eastern National 4-H Horse Roundup hippology contest committee specifically, and the
Eastern National 4-H Horse Roundup management committee as a whole, | regret to inform you that an error
in tabulation of the judging portion of the hippology contest has been brought to light. The ENRU hippology
committee has done a thorough review of the inquiry we received and we have reached the following
conclusions.

1. Two opposing sets of instructions for the judging phase were given to the hippology contestants. Prior
to leaving the contest room for the judging arena, contestants were told that the first performance class
they judged should be marked as class three while the second performance class they judged should
be marked as class four. Once at the arena the judging contest committee announced that, due to a
missing horse and rider, the performance class order-of-go was being changed, resulting in
performance classes being judged out of order. In other words, the first performance class seen was to
be marked as class four and the second performance class seen was to be marked as class three.

2. The officials for the judging classes were conveyed back to our tabulation staff based on the actual
order-of-go. Therefore, as the printed results you received clearly indicate, scores were tabulated with
Tennessee Walking Horses as class three and western pleasure as class four.

3. The hippology committee has been able to confirm that some teams followed the contest room set of
directions while others followed the arena set of directions. As a result, correcting the error is not as
straightforward as simply flip-flopping the official cuts and placings for the two performance classes and
retabulating the results. For those contestants that followed the contest room instructions (mark first
performance class seen as class 3...) the announced and distributed results are correct. For those that
followed the instructions given in the arena, the original results are incorrect.

Per the decision of the full ENRU management committee, we have retabulated the contest with western
pleasure as class three and Tennessee Walkers as class four (see attached). These results correct the scores
for the youth that followed the arena instructions, but now make the scores incorrect for those that followed the
contest room set of instructions. As a result, neither set of results is completely accurate for the entire group of
hippology contestants for either individuals or teams in both the judging phase and overall. As there is no way
to truly determine which teams (or which contestants within a team) followed contest room instructions or
arena instructions, the management committee feels it is important to provide this new set of results so the
contestants who followed the arena set of instructions can know how they scored on those two classes;
however, the decision was made to forego re-awarding ribbons.

Each year all of us on the ENRU hippology committee strive to provide a quality contest the youth can both
enjoy and learn from. Not only do we deeply regret that this error occurred, but also that there is no way to
clearly and completely correct it. We have developed several new procedures to ensure that this type of error
does not happen again. However, we realize that changing things for the future is small consolation for the
2012 contestants. Nevertheless, we certainly hope that you and your team understand that sometimes, even
with the best of efforts, mistakes happen and that you will accept our sincere apologies.

Sincerely,

Debra J. Hagstrom
ENRU Hippology Contact
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Recalc with column change
2012 Eastern National Round-up Hippology Contest

Rank

Full Name

1 Floyd Cecilia- New Jersey
2 Lemmon Elisabeth- Maryland
3 Morrell Rebecca- Florida
4 Moeller Madeline- Wisconsin
5 Berger Amy- Tennesse
6 Summers Jeffy- North Carolina
7 Reiter Alyssa- Minnesota
8 Clark Kendall- Florida
9 Bowers Mary Kathleen- Florida
10 Lytle Danielle- Idaho
11 Brown Shelley- Virgina
12 Wilson Bost Megan- Virgina
13 Fay Hillary- Vermont
14 Lecato Kaitlin- Wisconsin
15 Willis Victoria- Maryland
16 Lane Clara- New Hampshire
17 Murphy Kalie- Washington
18 Niedbala Amber- Massachusetts
19 Gorbett Abby- Michigan
20 Pingree Sydney- Idaho
21 Guzicki Alison- Kentucky
22 Kinnear Madeline- New York
23 Barnum Amanda- Ohio
24 Cope Harlie- North Carolina
25 Lowe Leah- Oregon
26 Knickmeyer Emma- Missouri
27 Francque Mary- {llinois
28 Schweikert Emilie- Vermont
29 Tschanz Caroline- Minnesota
30 Zoromski Monika- Wisconsin
31 Androstic Lauren- Pennsylvania
32 Redman Ashleigh- Missouri
33 Wenger Julia- Virgina
34 Buckley Harley- Ohio
35 Ives Tessa- Pennsylvania
36 Hill Dylan- Tennesse
37 Pariseau Tessa- Washington
38 Stevens Kristian- Florida

o o H
L £ 2 4 Hunter in Hand

wwwwwhm‘pwbbwpwwawhnngwwpwmnnmgbhhb
NN UNNOONKOANNIIUDUONNOOLVOO . 0 WONOOD OO R )

& B B WU
% & & 5 QHMares

50
48
50
44
48
48
44
50
44
50
50
50
48
48
50

50
46
48
46
48
42
50
48

A4
44

48
50
48
A4
50

Ul
B & 38 & WestPleas

B OB EWSRAOUOR_APLPUEOSE RO WDESDLABLBDBUUBABULSEDE SR LHLHLO BSS
UV N OO WNOOOUTUmMOoOUoOWwWwNO VU NOOOTOoOWUwwunowwo v
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Subtotal

50 199 485
50 198 467
50 197 428
50 197 397
50 195 375
50 193 451
47 193 441
50 191 460
50 191 413
47 190 406
50 189 509
50 189 455
50 189 431
50 188 446
50 188 426
47 186 478
50 186 464
47 186 461
45 186 425
50 186 385
50 185 428
50 185 407
50 185 363
50 184 535
50 183 407
50 182 499
50 182 494

‘47 182 429

47 182 410
50 182 365
50 182 317
50 181 483
47 180 499
50 180 413
50 180 353
50 180 336
50 179 409
47 179 372



39 Thomas Emily- New Jersey
40 Verner Emily- Pennsylvania
41 Sansaver Brandi- Washington
42 Davis Paige- North Carolina
43 White Hannah- Kentucky

44 Watson Sarah- Oregon

45 Corron Dawnelle- Chio

46 Fromm Victoria- Maryland
47 Niedholdt Emma- Idaho

48 Mechan Paige- Massachusetts
49 Underwood Zoe- lllinois

50 Rogers Megan- Tennesse

51 Sauck Drew- New Jersey

52 Stibolt Olivia- Maryland

53 Dashiell Taylor- lllinois

54 Stearns Courtney- Vermont
55 Frailey Felicia- Idaho

56 Maletzke Markie- Wisconsin
57 Paul Maddy- Michigan

58 Meyer Catherine- New York
59 Miller Katheryn- Missouri

60 Johnston Lilly- Virgina

61 Palmer Mariah- Vermont

62 Vandoloski Leah- Massachusetts
63 Kight Abby- New York

64 Vence Julie- New Jersey

65 Adams Allison- Kentucky

66 Dav s Danyelle- New Hampshire
67 Morano Elyse- New Hampshire
68 Kay Bradley- North Carolina
69 Dittmann Zoe- Minnesota

70 Redman Rebekah- Missouri
71 Zeitz Natalie- New York

72 Henderer Rylee- Oregon

73 Barry Alicia- New Hampshire
74 Tellier Amy- Massachusetts
75 Sheffler Rachel- Pennsylvania
76 Keppeler Karly- Michigan

77 Dodrill Claire- Ohio

78 Drury Emily- Kentucky

79 Hannan Joely- Washington
80 Webber Rachael- lllinois
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47 178 425
44 178 375
50 177 472
50 177 469
47 177 437
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47 177 396
50 177 387
50 177 376
47 176 463
50 176 458
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50 175 432
47 173 429
47 173 411
47 173 331
47 172 404
50 172 320
50 171 478
50 171 418
50 170 454
50 170 387
50 169 468
47 169 404
47 168 398
47 168 362
47 168 358
50 167 388
44 166 492
44 164 378
50 164 322
44 160 450
50 160 399
50 160 337
50 158 403
47 158 400
44 158 348
39 157 413
50 155 408
39 153 458
50 150 447
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Recalculation with column change

2012 Eastern National Round-up Hippology Contest

Rank

Team/Student Name

1 Florida
Clark Kendall
Morrell Rebecca
Bowers Mary Kathleen
Stevens Kristian
Subtotal:

2 Maryland
Lemmon Elisabeth
Stibolt Olivia
Willis Victoria
Fromm Victoria
Subtotal:

3 Virgina
Brown Shelley
Wenger Julia
Wilson Bost Megan
Johnston Lilly
Subtotal:

4 Wisconsin
Lecato Kaitlin
Maletzke Markie
Moeller Madeline
Zoromski Monika
Subtotal:

5 New Jersey
Floyd Cecilia
Thomas Emily
Sauck Drew
Vence Julie
Subtotal:

6 ldaho
Lytle Danielle
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Pingree Sydney
Niedholdt Emma
Frailey Felicia
Subtotal:

7 Tennesse
Rogers Megan
Berger Amy
Hill Dylan
Subtotal:

8 Vermont
Fay Hillary
Schweikert Emilie
Stearns Courtney
Palmer Mariah
Subtotal:

9 Minnesota
Reiter Alyssa
Tschanz Caroline
Dittmann Zoe
Subtotal:

10 Missouri
Knickmeyer Emma
Redman Ashleigh
Miller Katheryn
Redman Rebekah
Subtotal:

11 Massachusetts
Vandoloski Leah
Mechan Paige
Niedbala Amher
Tellier Amy
Subtotal:

12 North Carolina
Cope Harlie
Kay Bradley
Davis Paige
Summers Jeffy
Subtotal:

13 New Hampshire
Lane Clara

46 44 46 50
33 44 50 50
42 48 36 47
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42 44 40 50
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39 42 33 50
134 118 132 150
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33 50 46 47
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106 148 133 144
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28 48 46 44
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46 48 49 50
95 144 144 144

39 50 50 47
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Morano Elyse
Dav s Danyelle
Barry Alicia
Subtotal:

14 Oregon

Watson Sarah
Lowe Leah
Henderer Rylee
Subtotal:

15 Kentucky

White Hannah
Guzicki Alison
Drury Emily
Adams Allison
Subtotal:

16 Washington

Sansaver Brandi
Murphy Kalie
Hannan Joely
Pariseau Tessa
Subtotal:

17 New York

Meyer Catherine
Zeitz Natalie
Kinnear Madeline
Kight Abby
Subtotal:

18 Pennsylvania

Sheffler Rachel
Verner Emily
lves Tessa
Androstic Lauren
Subtotal:

19 Michigan

Gorbett Abby
Keppeler Karly
Paul Maddy
Subtotal:

20 Ohio

Dodrill Claire

46 34 37 50
37 42 42 47
29 44 37 50
122 126 129 144

35 48 50 50
31 48 31 50
110 140 120 150

33 48 49 47
46 50 3% 50
39 24 42 50
28 44 49 47
118 122 130 147

32 48 47 50
38 48 50 50
35 36 43 39
38 44 47 50
105 132 140 139

28 48 45 50
33 46 37 44
39 46 50 50
32 44 46 47
100 140 132 144

39 48 24 47
50 34 50 44
35 50 45 50
42 44 46 50
124 132 119 141

45 50 46 45
31 50 33 44
48 38 36 50
124 138 115 139

27 42 49 39
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358
337
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407
399

1400
437
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408
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1529
472
464
458
409

1434
478
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407
404

1236
400
375
353
317

1173
425
348
320

1318
413



Buckley Harley
Corron Dawnelle
Barnum Amanda
Subtotal:

21 Hlinois
Francque Mary
Underwood Zoe
Webber Rachael

31 Dashiell Taylor
Subtotal:

32 48 50 50
39 44 47 47
40 48 47 50
98 134 146 136

32 50 50 50
27 50 49 50
29 38 33 50
33 44 49 47
88 138 132 150
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396
363
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494
458
447
429
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RECALC - Top IND
2012 Eastern National Round-up Hippology Contest
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1 Cope Harlie- North Carolina 18 18 9 9 9 12 7 16 10 10 9 10 18 10 9 39 46 49 50 92 47 38 535
2 Brown Shelley- Virgina 18 16 8 8 10 4 9 6 10 10 9 10 12 10 9 46 44 49 S50 89 44 38 509
3 Wenger Julia- Virgina 14 18 8 10 8 16 6 12 8 8 9 8 12 10 8 40 44 49 47 88 40 36 499
4 Knickmeyer Emma- Missouri 14 16 10 10 10 20 6 6 10 10 5 10 20 9 8 45 42 45 50 77 40 36 499
5 Francque Mary- lllinois 12 18 9 9 10 20 8 12 9 10 5 10 12 6 6 32 50 50 50 77 43 36 494
6 Kay Bradley- North Carolina 12 18 10 10 9 12 6 10 7 10 8 10 20 10 8 28 48 46 44 90 43 33 492
7 Floyd Cecilia- New Jersey 14 18 10 8 10 8 5 2 7 9 6 6 20 10 8 50 50 49 50 77 33 35 485
8 Redman Ashleigh- Missouri 16 16 9 10 9 10 5 16 10 9 8 10 16 10 9 50 44 37 50 74 33 32 483
9 Meyer Catherine- New York 18 18 10 10 7 8 5 4 9 9 8 9 20 10 7 28 48 45 50 79 40 36 478
10 Lane Clara- New Hampshire 18 14 9 10 7 16 7 6 10 10 6 9 12 10 9 39 50 50 47 75 35 29 478
11 Sansaver Brandi- Washington 18 12 8 10 10 6 8 8 9 9 6 10 8 10 7 32 48 47 50 84 37 35 472
12 Davis Paige- North Carolina 10 8 8 8 8 14 5 16 9 10 3 9 18 10 4 28 50 49 50 81 41 30 469
13 Vandoloski Leah- Massachusetts 18 12 8 10 9 12 4 8 10 10 6 10 16 8 6 29 50 40 50 77 39 36 468
14 Lemmon Elisabeth- Maryland 14 20 7 10 6 12 7 10 9 9 4 6 12 8 7 50 48 50 50 70 29 29 467
15 Murphy Kalie- Washington 6 18 9 10 6 10 6 6 8 6 6 9 12 10 9 38 48 50 50 77 38 32 464
16 Mechan Paige- Massachusetts 16 16 10 5 10 8 3 16 10 10 3 7 20 5 7 33 50 46 47 72 41 28 463
17 Niedbala Amber- Massachusetts 14 14 10 9 7 4 2 10 9 8 6 7 10 9 5 44 48 47 47 79 38 34 461
18 Clark Kendall- Florida 12 16 9 10 10 10 7 6 10 10 6 4 6 8 6 48 44 49 50 75 31 33 460
19 Hannan Joely- Washington 14 16 7 10 7 8 6 8 10 10 9 10 14 10 9 35 36 43 39 82 39 36 458
20 Underwood Zoe- lllinois 14 18 9 9 10 16 4 0 10 10 6 7 8 9 5 27 50 49 50 69 41 37 458
21 Wilson Bost Megan- Virgina 16 18 7 8 10 14 6 4 10 10 4 6 4 7 9 46 50 43 50 64 35 34 455



22 Johnston Lilly- Virgina

23 Summers Jeffy- North Carolina

24 Zeitz Natalie- New York
25 Webber Rachael- lllinois
26 Lecato Kaitlin- Wisconsin
27 Reiter Alyssa- Minnesota
28 White Hannah- Kentucky
29 Stibolt Olivia- Maryland
30 Fay Hillary- Vermont

31 Dashiell Taylor- lllinois

32 Schweikert Emilie- Vermont
33 Guzicki Alison- Kentucky
34 Morrell Rebecca- Florida
35 Watson Sarah- Oregon

36 Willis Victoria- Maryland
37 Rogers Megan- Tennesse
38 Thomas Emily- New Jersey
39 Gorbett Abby- Michigan
40 Miller Katheryn- Missouri
41 Dodrill Claire- Ohio

42 Buckley Harley- Ohio

43 Bowers Mary Kathleen- Florida

44 Stearns Courtney- Vermont
45 Tschanz Caroline- Minnesota
46 Pariseau Tessa- Washington
47 Drury Emily- Kentucky

48 Kinnear Madeline- New York
49 Lowe Leah- Oregon

50 Lytle Danielle- Idaho

51 Kight Abby- New York

52 Maletzke Markie- Wisconsin
53 Tellier Amy- Massachusetts
54 Sauck Drew- New Jersey

55 Sheffler Rachel- Pennsylvania
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56 Henderer Rylee- Oregon

57 Vence Julie- New Jersey

58 Moeller Madeline- Wisconsin
59 Corron Dawnelle- Ohio

60 Morano Elyse- New Hampshire
61 Fromm Victoria- Maryland

62 Palmer Mariah- Vermont

63 Pingree Sydney- Idaho

64 Dittmann Zoe- Minnesota

65 Niedholdt Emma- Idaho

66 Berger Amy- Tennesse

67 Verner Emily- Pennsylvania

68 Stevens Kristian- Florida

69 Zoromski Monika- Wiscansin
70 Barnum Amanda- Ohio

71 Adams Allison- Kentucky

72 Dav s Danyelle- New Hampshire
73 lves Tessa- Pennsylvania

74 Keppeler Karly- Michigan

75 Barry Alicia- New Hampshire
76 Hill Dylan- Tennesse

77 Frailey Felicia- Idaho

78 Redman Rebekah- Missouri

79 Paul Maddy- Michigan

80 Androstic Lauren- Pennsylvania
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RECALC with changed columns
2012 Eastern National Round-up Hippology Contest

Rank

Statef Name
1 North Carolina
1 Cope Harlie
6 Kay Bradiey
12 Davis Paige
23 Summers Jeffy
Subtotal:

2 Virgina
2 Brown Shelley
3 Wenger Julia
21 Wilsory Bost Megan
22 Johnston Lilly
Subtotal:

3 Wlinois
5 Francyue Mary
20 Underwood Zoe
25 Webber Rachael
31 Dashiell Taylor
Subtotal:
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4 Washington
11 Sansaver Brandi
15 Murphy Kalie
19 Hahnan Joely .
46 Pariseau Tessa
Subtotal:

5 Missourt
4 Knickmeyer Emma
8 Redman Ashleigh
40 Milter Katheryn
78 Redman Rebekah
Subtotal:

& Massachusetts
13 Vandoloski Leah
16 Mechan Paige
17 Niedbala Amber
53 Tellier Amy

Subtotal:

7 Maryland
14 Lemmon Elisabeth
29 Stibolt Olivia
36 Willis Victoria
61 Frorom Victoria
Subtotal:

8 New Jersey
7 Floyd Cecilia
38 Thomas Emily
54 Sauck Drew
57 Vence Julie
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9 New York
9 Mevyer Catherine
24 Zeitz Natalie
48 Kinnear Madeline
51 Kight Abby
Subtotal:

10 Florida

18 Clark Kendall

34 Morrell Rebecca

43 Bowers Mary Kathleen

68 Stevens Kristian
Subtotal:

11 Kentucky

28 White Hannah

33 Guzicki Alison

47 Drury Emily

71 Adams Allison
Subtotal:

12 Oregon

35 Watson Sarah

49 Lowe Leah |

56 Henderer Rylee
Subtotal:

13 Vermont

30 Fay Hillary

32 Schweikert Emilie

44 Stearns Courtney

62 Paimer Mariah
Subtotal:
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14 Wisconsin

26 Lecato Kaitlin

52 Maletzke Markie

58 Moeller Madeline

69 Zoromski Monika
Subtotal:

15 New Hampshire

10 Lane Clarg

60 Morano Elyse

72 Dav s Danyelle

75 Barry Alicia
Subtotal:

16 Ohio

41 Dodrill Claire

42 Buckley Harley

58 Corron Dawnelle

70 Barnum Amanda
Subtotal:

17 Minnesota

27 Reiter Alyssa

45 Tschanz Caroline

64 Dittmann Zoe
Subtotal:

18 idaho

50 Lytle Danielle

63 Pingree Sydney

65 Niedholdt Emma

77 Frailey Felicia
Subtotal:
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19 Pennsylvania

55 Sheffler Rachel

67 Verner Emily

73 lves Tessa

80 Androstic Lauren
Subtotal:

20 Tennesse

37 Rogers Megan

66 Berger Amy

76 Hill Dyfan
Subtotal:

21 Michigan

39 Gorbett Abby

74 Keppeler Karly

79 Paul Maddy
Subtotal:
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